0/0



Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Teesta Left Bank Division Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri, Pin – 735222

Memo No. - 2T-2/657

Dt. 18/08/2023

 $2^{ND}$  CORRIGENDUM NOTICE for Cancellation of e-S.N.I.T. No.– WBIW/EE/TLBD/SNIT-02(e)/2023-24, Sl. No.-02

(Tender ID No.- 2023\_IWD\_556943\_2)

NAME OF WORK:- Repairing of rain cut at 17.212 km and 17.458 Km of the right bank of T.J.M.C in Block Kranti, P.S -Mal, Dist –Jalpaiguri.

It is notified for general information that in respect of e-S.N.I.T. No.–WBIW/EE/TLBD/SNIT-02(e)/2023-24 (Tender ID No.- 2023\_IWD\_556943\_2) is hereby cancelled due to some unavoidable circumstances.

Executive Engineer, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri. Copy submitted for favour of kind information and taking necessary action for wide circulation to the:-

- 1. The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 2. The Superintending Engineer, Teesta Barrage Circle, 2nd mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri.
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Monitoring & Evaluation Division, Siliguri.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Quality Control Division, Tinbatti, Siliguri.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Barrage Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, Mahananda Link Canal Division, Teesta Sech Bhavan, 2nd mile Siliguri.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, Teesta Irrigation Division, Assam More, Jalpaiguri.
- 8. Nodal Officer of e-Tendering, I&WD., Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-700091 with the request to publish the same in the Departmental website.
- 9. Divisional Accountant, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 10. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Teesta Barrage Sub- Division No-V,VI& VII.
- 11. Divisional Estimator, Teesta Left Bank Division, Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri.
- 12. Office Notice Board.

Executive Engineer
Teesta Left Bank Division
Oodlabari, Jalpaiguri